

# Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



### NOTICE OF AWARD

May 06, 2021

### MS. MARISSA PANCHO

Sales Representative RMB Agro Chemicals Trading Corp. P-4 Cagbas, Bayugan City

Dear Ms. Pancho:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number 21-04-0259:

PARTICULARS	DEPT/ OFFICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Supply and Delivery Agricultural Machinery & Equipment		
1. HAND TRACTOR, 1 unit  Engine: Air cooled, 4 stroke, diesel; Rated Output: 10.0HP/3600 RPM, Minimum; Fuel tank cap: 5.5Lit. Minimum  Machine: Gear case: machine pressed; Chain size: 60x60/chain number Hexagonal Shaft: 1 ¼ inches min.; Cage wheel (dia.): 22 inches min. No. of blades: 12 + 12 pcs. Min; Weight: 195kg. Max.  Implements: Disc plow (Spht-60-1); Harrow		Php 69,800.00
2. PALLET TRUCK (Hydraulic), 2 units Capacity: 2.5 tons min.	BDD	31,600.00
3. FLOATING TILLER (MUDBOAT) with Diesel Engine 10hp min., 2 units Engine: Rated Output: 10hp/3600Rpm, min.; Fuel tank: 5.5 Lit. min.; Air cooled:2-3 inches pulley (double) Dimension: L-2000mm,min.; W-1000mm,min.; H- 900mm, min. Gear Box: Heavy Duty Using No. 60 roller chain; High sprocket ratio; Hardened tooth Sprocket Handle Bar: Made of steel pipe diameter of 25mm,minimum; Thickness: 3mm min.		100,000.00





# Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life.

Tilling Wheel:

At least 8 blades min.; with 2-3mm thickness min.

x-x-x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x-x-x

TOTAL

PhP 201,400.00

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

Branch Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

RMB Agro Chemicals Trading Corp.

Date and Time of Receipt:

MMPUSSA

12021





# PURCHASE ORDER

# Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte

		Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Lin	ne (085) 818-447	77	
Supplier	RMB AG	With an and a large and	P.O. No. 24		May 07, 2021
Address P-4 Car		gbas, Bayugan City Reference: P		No	21-04-0259
			Mode of Procurement:		NP-SVP
Gentlemer		heinmert	tact		
Place of D	Please ful	nish this office the following articles subject to the tel	rms and condition	ons contained herei	n:
Date of De	livery		Delivery Term:	Delivery Payable n/30	
Qty	Unit	Description	rayment renn:		
		Supply and Delivery Agricultural Mac Equipment HAND TRACTOR	hinery &	Unit Cost	Amount
		Engine:			. Attendance
		Air cooled, 4 stroke, diesel; Rated Output:10.0HP/3600 RPM,Minimum;		Bench	
		Fuel tank cap: 5.5Lit. Minimum  Machine:		mino) shrist	tA bus abiH $J$
	I.	Gear case: machine pressed; Chain size:60x6	SO/oboin	. PhD	asmin J. Reyes
1	unit	number	oo/criam	<b>P</b> 69,800.00	P 69,800.00
		Hexagonal Shaft: 1 1/4 inches min.; Cage who inches min.	eel (dia.): 22	Harina	and the second s
		No. of blades: 12 + 12 pcs. min.; Weight: 195kg. Max.		and the second s	dr. Jehru C. Ma
		3		ialvez	4s. Kharen P. C
		Implements: Disc plow (Spht-60-1); Harrow			Absent 1/
2	unit	PALLET TRUCK ( Hydraulic)		15 000 00	24 000 00
-	drift	Capacity: 2.5 tons min.		15,800.00	31,600.00
	21	FLOATING TILLER (MUDBOAT) with Diesel 10hp min.	l Engine	elao / TWG	ir. Narlito D. ( Secretariat
		Engine: VI Instalas A nimbA		. Olofernes	4s. Ma. Claire
		Rated Output: 10hp/3600Rpm, min.; Fuel tank Air cooled: 2-3 inches pulley (double)	::5.5 Lit. min.;	Berja	4s. Annabelle
		Dimension:		Mail an	), implement
2	unit	L-2000mm,min.; W-1000mm,min.; H-900mm,	min.	50 000 00	400 000 00
2	Resort	Gear Box: Heavy Duty Using No. 60 roller chain; High spi	rocket ratio;	50,000.00	100,000.00
~		Hardened tooth Sprocket  Handle Bar:		671	ds. Juliet Suma
		Made of steel pipe diameter of 25mm, minimu	m;	Alcala	dr. Earl Homer
9		Thickness:3mm min.		rvantes	Ar. Edgar G. Ce
		Tilling wheel: at least 8 blades min.; with 2-3mm thickness n	nin.	1110	Others Pres
		x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x	and the second s		
Total Amour	t in Words)	TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND FOUR HU	JNDRED PESO	SONLY	P 201,400.00
Total Amour	In case percel Managen PhilRice of	x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x-x  TWO HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND FOUR HU of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified at for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the I nent System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like once the chemicals are already consumed. A submission of must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end ulated in Section 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall p	JNDRED PESO I above, a penalty Institute's implement are enjoined to of Material Safety d-user or the Suppopy taxes in full are	of one-tenth (1/10) of entation of Environme collect empty containe Data Sheet (MSDS) is ply & Property Unit. and on time, failure to de	P 201,400 fone ntal rs from s also a
Conforme:		will entitle the government to suspend payment for an		Very truly yours,	7 de
	RMI	BAGRO CHEMICALS TRADING CORP.		CAESAR JOVE	NTINO M. TADO
157	tas9 be	(Signature/over printed name)		Branch	Director
7.0	160 1 D3	Date/			Date
equisitionii <u>JE</u>	ng Office/D	Seam leg Ser legs - DA(I CATE	ver, Secret	BUR/ORS No.: BUR/ORS Date:	2001-05-0000gs
	Authorized	Official Accountant II 5 -12 - 21		Amount	P 201,400.00
	Date	Date			

Date



# Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

Quality Rice. Quality Life.

# NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 07, 2021

MS. MARISSA PANCHO
Sales Representative
RMB Agro Chemicals Trading Corp.
P-4 Cagbas, Bayugan City

Dear Ms. Pancho:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-05-0198, we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and RMB Agro Chemicals Trading Corp. may commence effective three (3) days after receipt of this Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch Director

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	1/25/21
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Museu & hunge
Authorized Signature:	iny yous,